
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS – SRC LAPTOPS

Kindly see the attached request for quote (RFQ). Quotations should be forwarded to

quotations@bccollege.co.za.

TENDERERS MUST NOTE THAT WHEREVER THIS DOCUMENT REFERS TO ANY PARTICULAR
TRADE MARK, NAME, PATENT, DESIGN, TYPE, SPECIFIC ORIGIN OR PRODUCER, SUCH
REFERENCE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE WORDS ‘OR EQUIVALENT.

Kindly submit the following REQUIRED documents when responding to the RFQ

 Signed quotation ( quotations not signed will be eliminated)

 Latest declaration forms (SBD 4, 8 and 9), see attached on college website

 Certified BBBEE certificate (0 points will be awarded for BBBEE certificates that are

not certified)

 Tax Clearance Certificate

 CSD full report

 Company Registration

 Bank Confirmation Letter (not older than 3 months)

 Quotations must be detailed as per specification

 Quotations must be submitted in the PDF format ONLY

 All quotations submitted via email addresses other than the one listed above will not

be considered.

Closing Date: 11 March 2024 at 11h00 am. No late or hand delivered documents will 

be accepted. ONLY EMAILED DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED

043 704 9238 / 043 704 9241

mailto:quotations@bccollege.co.za


higher education 
& training 

:=;.tli,n n Tl'lllrq 
Rl!PlBJC OF SOlffliAFRICA

• BUFFALO CITYTVIT COLLI.GI 

26 February 2024: REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

Specification for SRC Laptops 2024 with Description 

• Operating System: Windows 10 Pro
• Processor Manufacturer: Intel®
• Processor Type: Core™ i7 (Generation 12)
• Processor Speed: 3.2 GHz (Minimum) to 4.4 GHz
• Processor Core: Quad-core (4 Core™)
• Graphics Controller Manufacturer: Intel®
• Screen Size: Between 14 and 13.5
• Display Screen Type: LCD
• Screen Mode: Full HD
• Backlight Technology: LED
• Touchscreen: Yes
• Multi-touch Screen: Yes
• Screen Resolution:2256 x 1504
• Standard Memory: 16 GB
• Memory Technology: DDR4 SDRAM
• Number of Total Memory Slots:2
• Memory Card Reader: Yes
• Total Solid State Drive Capacity:512 GB
• Wireless LAN Standard: IEEE 802.11 a/g/n/ac/ax
• Ethernet Technology: Gigabit Ethernet (optional)
• Bluetooth Standard: Bluetooth 5.0
• Microphone: Yes
• Number of Speakers: 2
• Sound Mode: Stereo
• HDMI: Yes
• Number of HDMI Outputs:1
• VGA: Yes (optional)
• Number of USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A Ports: 3 Minimum 2
• Total Number of USB Ports: 3
• Network (RJ-45): Yes
• Pointing Device Type: Stylus Touchpad
• Keyboard: Yes
• Keyboard Backlight: yes
• Touchpad Features: Multi-touch Gesture
• Battery Type: Lithium Ion (Li-Ion)
• Maximum Battery Run Time: 15 Hours
• Laptop Bag

Warranty: 

3 year NBD (Next Business Day) onsite warranty (The pricing for the warranty 

should indicate as a separate line item on the quotes for each unit). Warranty 

and support included in solution price: countrywide on-site with full coverage (parts 

and labour for entire solution, including upgrades and accessories) during office 

hours (7:45 - 16:00), with 4-hour acknowledgement and next business day 

resolution for 3 years (36 months) from date of delivery. OEM partner will be 

responsible for providing on-site services 

QTY 

12 

12 






